PROFILE INDUSTRIES
APPLICATIONS EXPERTISE
PARTNERS
PRODUCTS
SERVICES
ABB component drives
ACS55, 0.18 to 2.2 kW / 0.25 to 3 hp
Technical catalogue

Motor terminals T1, T2, T3 (U, V, W)
Output current Input
PN PN nominal max current Type code Frame H1 H2 W D Weight
kW hp A A A size mm mm mm mm kg
Inbuilt EMC filter, 1-phase supply voltage 200/240 V, +10/-15%, 3-phase output 200/240 V
0.18 0.25 1.4 2.1 4.4 ACS55-01E-01A4-2 A 170 146.5 45 128 0.65
0.37 0.5 2.2 3.3 6.9 ACS55-01E-02A2-2 A 170 146.5 45 128 0.7
0.75 1.0 4.3 6.5 10.8 ACS55-01E-04A3-2 B 170 146.5 67.5 128 0.7
1.5 2 7.6 11.4 18.2 ACS55-01E-07A6-2 D 226 203 70 159 1.1
2.2 3 9.8 14.7 22 ACS55-01E-09A8-2 D 226 203 70 159 1.1
Output current Input
PN PN nominal max current Type code Frame H1 H2 W D Weight
kW hp A A A size mm mm mm mm kg
No EMC filter, 1-phase supply voltage 200/240 V, +10/-15%, 3-phase output 200/240 V
0.18 0.25 1.4 2.1 4.4 ACS55-01N-01A4-2 A 170 146.5 45 128 0.65
0.37 0.5 2.2 3.3 6.9 ACS55-01N-02A2-2 A 170 146.5 45 128 0.7
0.75 1.0 4.3 6.5 10.8 ACS55-01N-04A3-2 B 170 146.5 67.5 128 0.7
1.5 2 7.6 11.4 18.2 ACS55-01N-07A6-2 C 194 171 70 159 1.1
2.2 3 9.8 14.7 22 ACS55-01N-09A8-2 C 194 171 70 159 1.1
Output current Input
PN PN nominal max current Type code Frame H1 H2 W D Weight
kW hp A A A size mm mm mm mm kg
Inbuilt EMC filter, 1-phase supply voltage 110/120 V, +10/-15%, 3-phase output 200/240 V
0.18 0.25 1.4 2.1 6.4 ACS55-01E-01A4-1 A 170 146.5 45 128 0.65
0.37 0.5 2.2 3.3 9.5 ACS55-01E-02A2-1 A 170 146.5 45 128 0.7
Output current Input
PN PN nominal max current Type code Frame H1 H2 W D Weight
kW hp A A A size mm mm mm mm kg
No EMC filter, 1-phase supply voltage 110/120 V, +10/-15%, 3-phase output 200/240 V
0.18 0.25 1.4 2.1 6.4 ACS55-01N-01A4-1 A 170 146.5 45 128 0.55
0.37 0.5 2.2 3.3 9.5 ACS55-01N-01A4-1 A 170 146.5 45 128 0.6
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
3AFE68899842 REV B EN 28.9.20074 ABB
Options
DriveConfig kit
The DriveConfig kit is a PC tool for volume
configuration and control of ACS55 drives. The kit
enables parameter setting and software updating
without the need for a power connection. The drives
can even remain in their delivery boxes during
configuration. The DriveConfig kit features on-line
drive control and monitoring of up to four signals
simultaneously. Together with ACS55 drives, the
DriveConfig kit brings additional value to processes by
saving time and ensuring safety.
DriveConfig kit includes:
Hardware and cables
PC software
User’s manual in English (hardcopy and PDF)
Battery charger
Serial port / USB adapter
DriveConfig kit requirements:
PC with Microsoft Windows 2000/XP operating
system
Free serial or USB port from the PC
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
Potentiometer
The ACS50-POT potentiometer is an option for ACS55
drives. Two switches are included in addition to
the potentiometer for drive control; start / stop and
forward / reverse. The ACS50-POT potentiometer does
not require any external power source.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
3AFE68899842 REV B EN 28.9.2007 5ABB
Technical specification
COM
COM
SPEED/AI
+10 V
+12 V
START
REV
JOG
SCR
EMC standards in general
EN 61800-3/A11
(2000),  product
standard
EN 61800-3 (2004),
product standard
EN 55011, product
family standard
for industrial,